by a period of a further 12 months.

Business strategy and execution

The Directors will draw on their experience, in conjunction with their contacts and advisers, to pursue opportunities

to acquire early stage biotechnology businesses in the medical sector to include (but not limited to):

l Drug and vaccine development;

l Diagnostics;

l Immuno-therapy; and

l Cell and gene therapies.

Major shareholders

Each of the following persons, directly or indirectly, has an interest in the Company’s capital or voting rights

which is notifiable under English Law:

   Percentage of the   Number of   Percentage of

   Number of Ordinary   Existing Issued   Ordinary Shares   Enlarged Issued

   Shares held as   Share Capital held   held immediately   Share Capital

   at the date of   as at the date of   following   held immediately

Name   this prospectus   this prospectus   Admission   following Admission

Jane Whiddon*   6,000,000   48.39%   7,300,000   22.53%

Stephen West   3,000,000   24.19%   4,000,000   12.35%

Mark Rollins   3,000,000   24.19%   4,000,000   12.35%

Sebastian Marr   –   –   1,900,000   5.86%

* Prior to Admission 2,500,000 shares held by MIMO Strategies Pty Ltd (ATF the Mimo Trust) and 3,500,000 shares held by 6466

Investments Pty Ltd. In addition, on Admission Nautical Holdings WA Pty Ltd will hold 700,000 Shares and 6466 Investments Pty

Ltd will hold a further 600,000 shares, all of which are entities controlled by Jane Whiddon, the spouse of Glenn Whiddon.

 shares held by Cresthaven Investment Pty Ltd (ATF the Bellini Trust) – an entity associated with Stephen West.

PR.6(a)(iv)

PR.6(a)(iv)

5

Key managing directors

Stephen Paul West (Executive Chairman).

[…]

regulatory authority (including any designated professional bodies) or has ever been disqualified

by a court from acting as a director of a company or from acting as a member of the

administrative, management or supervisory bodies of an issuer or from acting in the management

or conduct of the affairs of any issuer for at least the previous five years.

6.4 Save as set out in this prospectus, none of the Existing Directors or the Proposed Director has any

potential conflicts of interest between their duties to the Company and their private interests or other

duties they may also have.

6.5 Save as set out below, the Directors are not aware of any person who, directly or indirectly, had an

interest in 3 per cent. or more of the voting rights of the Company as at the date of publication of this

prospectus and immediately following completion of the Placing and Admission (on the basis that

20,000,000 Placing Shares will be issued pursuant to the Placing):

   Percentage No. of Percentage

   No. of Ordinary of Existing Ordinary of Enlarged

   Shares prior  Issued Shares on Issued

   Shareholder to Placing Share Capital  Admission Share Capital

   Stephen West * 3,000,000 24.19% 4,000,000 12.35%

   Jane Whiddon  6,000,000 48.39% 7,300,000 22.53%

   Mark Rollins 3,000,000 24.19% 4,000,000 12.35%

   Sebastian Marr – – 1,900,000 5.86%

   *   shares all held by Cresthaven Investment Pty Ltd (ATF the Bellini Trust) – an entity associated with Stephen West

   Prior to Admission 2,500,000 shares held by MIMO Strategies Pty Ltd (ATF the Mimo Trust) and 3,500,000 shares held

by 6466 Investments Pty Ltd which are entities controlled by Jane Whiddon, the spouse of Glenn Whiddon. Pursuant to

the Placing and on Admission 6466 Investments Pty Ltd will acquire a further 3,500,000 shares and Nautical Holdings

WA Pty Ltd (an entity also controlled by Jane Whiddon) will acquire 700,000 shares

6.6 As at 16 March 2021 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this prospectus), the